SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
July 31, 2021

Board of Supervisors Meeting
August 11, 2021



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

01 - General Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 45,277.14

101200 State Board Fund A 2,708.31

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,136.23

161600 Emergency Fund 76,885.55

161701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,960.28

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,791.56

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,185.71

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,275.12

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 602,136.49

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 845.48

141903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,490.93

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,441.79

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,510.49

101910 Bark Park Reserves 2,319.60

101912 District 50th Anniversary 11,328.03

101913 FSB-Money Market 375,567.46

115200 A/R-Billing 9,356.54

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,293.00
131107 Due from Wastewater 87,774.00

133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt.

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 672.30

229107 Due to Linceln 0.40

229200 Due to New York Life 20.94

229700 SEP{IRA Employee Contribution 28.80
229800 Roth 1RA - Employee Contribution 26,92
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,021,671.99
319100 Drainage Assessments 370,500.37
325200 General Govt. Assessments 387,693.71
343100 St Light Assessments 32,597.70
343900 Mosquite Assessment 10,236.43
347200 Parks Assessments 211,648.35
347205 Community Center Revenue 900.00
349200 Mosquitc on Water Bill 21,399.76
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 68,058.58
349400 County Right of Ways 4,353.00
361100 Interest Income 1,582,66
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 130,000.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 11,475.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 2,000.00

513120 Salaries 242,037.76

513210 FICA 18,869.33

513220 Pension 8,810.18

513230 Health Insurance 55,668.06

513240 Worker's Compensation 12,071.07

513318 Tax Collection Fees 30,378.57

513320 Audit 10,000.00

513325 Accounting 8,730.00

513342 Computer Services 5,991.12

513343 Refuse Remova! 1,034.00

513344 Pest Control 532.00

513345 Janitorial 3,193.29

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513400 Travel 205.71
S$13410 Portat Hosting & Support 2,680.00
513415 Telephone 3,633.07
513430 Electric - Offices 2,139.21
513450 Insurance 36,164.80
513480 Legal Advertising 289.56
513490 Planning & Development 45.00
513510 Office Supplies 3,566.18
513520 Postage 685.58
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 20,358.51
513527 Uniform Rentat 3,174.89
513528 50th Anniversary 9,146.40
513542 Memberships 1,445.00
513550 Training and Conferences 2,440.46
513600 Capital Outlay 151,776.78
513620 Building Maintenance 1,702.00
514310 Attorney 4,000.00
514315 Legal 4,463.60
515310 Engineeting 6,165.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 17,427.55
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 14,987.35
519410 SL Breeze 2,894.23
537520 Chemicals 14,264.59
538430 Electric - Pump Station 4,831.40
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,206.91
538465 Maintenance- Canal 6,354.84
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,821.27
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 6,852.33
538527 Operating Equipment 3,144.32
541430 Electric - St Lights 75,889.69
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 1,800.02
572460 Maintenance-Parks 12,410.29
Total 01 - General Fund 2,501,338.92 2,901,338.92

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

4] - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 121,133.88

101200 State Board Fund A 12,566.22

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,189.93

141700 Capital Reserves - Water 47,845.83

101800 Renewal & Replacement 119,137.05

101900 Cperating Reserve 79,250.24

101906 Personnel Reserves 214.17

101911 SRF - Water Debt Service 370,430.31

101913 FSB-Money Mairket 200,550.76

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 3,336.09

115200 A/R-Billing 61,865.01

115500 AfR WA Deposits 15.75

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 7,765.98
131107 Due from Wastewater 165,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 3,070,479.77
164912 Water System 3,141,566.71

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 569,265.89

169901 Construction In Progress-Water 485,851.00

202102 AP Audit 1,755.30

203910 SRF-Water Design 307,000.00
207105 Wastewater on Water Bill 4,241.78
210100 Compensated Absences 26,882.66
217100 FICA, Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 55,643.50
220200 Refunds 8.74

223100 Deferred Revenue 47,150.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 206.19
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.67
229200 Due to New York Life 6.37

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 8.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 350.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,159,808.18
324210 Impact Fees 36,890.00
343300 Water Revenue 626,690.62
343302 Meter Fees 7,311.40
343303 Backflow Fees 2,444.00
343305 Pinedale Estates 69,930.00
361100 Interest Income 1,416.45
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 19,419.31
369910 SRF-Water Infrastructure 155,000.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,500.00

513120 Salaries 210,460.75

513210 FICA 16,020.98

513220 Pension 7,950.69

513230 Health Insurance 43,201.02

513240 Worker's Compensation 10,893.59

513251 Unemployement 2,337.50

513320 Audit 4,000.00

513342 Computer Services 13,423.73

513343 Refuse Removal 775.50

513344 Pest Control 146,00

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

41 - Water Fund
From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513345 Janitorial 1,064.26
513415 Telephone 5,576.02
513430 Electric - Offices 1,632.36
513450 Insurance 31,644.20
513480 Legal Advertising §975.72
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 104.00
513510 Office Supplies 3,563.09
513520 Postage 4,334.81
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 4,935.66
513527 Unifarm Rental 1,932.54
513542 Memberships 1,859.00
513550 Training and Conferences 4,252.14
513600 Capital Qutiay 52,633.34
513620 Building Maintenance 699.48
514310 Attorney 3,000.00
515310 Engineering 4,795.00
533340 Contractural Services 400.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 2,672.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 9,681.59
§33440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 9,384.39
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 24,833.55
533630 Hydrant Maintenance 464.49
533635 Meter Costs 119,528.13
533636 Backflow Valves 9,208.30
533638 US 98 ABC Water Main Extension 252,461.40
533715 Debt - SRF Water Design 12,000.00
533716 Debt-SRF Water Construction 3,800.00
537520 Chemicals 9,985.21
538340 Grant Management 15,600.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 2,738.15
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 5,304.35
538527 Operating Equipment 4,745.10
Total 41 - Water Fund 6,604,932.07 6,604,932.07

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 16,632.29
101200 State Board Fund A 1,970.71
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,349.44
101500 Operating Reserve 81,933.56
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,086.61
101913 FSB-Money Market 100,550.73
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt.
163500 Accumulated Depreciation 169,422.24
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 325,742.89
210100 Compensated Absences 6,320.83
229100 Due to AFLAC 157.97
229107 Due to Lincoln 6.20
229200 Due to New York Life 1.96
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 5.30
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 394,728.02
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 201,194.44
343502 Lot Mow Billing 1,260.00
361100 Interest Income 763.66
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,000.,00
513120 Salaries 62,068.90
513210 FICA 4,852.91
513220 Pension 1,933.95
513230 Health Insurance 11,446,983
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,649.83
513318 Tax Collection Fees 6,035.85
513320 Audit 4,000.00
513342 Computer Services 2,255.43
513343 Refuse Removat 517.00
513344 Pest Control 109.50
513345 Janitorial 1,064.18
513415 Telephone 1,408.34
513430 Electric - Offices 1,069.58
513450 Insurance 4,520.60
513510 Office Supplies 1,632.73
513520 Postage 223.24
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 12,011.85
513527 Uniform Rental 2,009.79
513542 Memberships 125.00
513600 Capital Outlay 81,327.80
514310 Atterney 2,000.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 149.24
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,767.18
538527 Operating Equipment 2,280.02
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 8,107.62
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 911,157.36 911,157.36

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 34,798.42

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 124,218.35

115200 A/R-Billing 25,110.89

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 434.43
133305 Due from LP - Sewer Lines Hwy 98 237,509.73

161902 Land-Wastewater 184,889.92

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 128,056.74
164914 Wastewater System 3,524,897.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 720,803.10

203905 Due to Line of Credit 280,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 203,796.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 3,283,606.00
207100 Due to General Fund 87,774.00
207103 Due To Water 165,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 9,213.41
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 91.49
229107 Due to Lincoln 4,74
229200 Due to New York Life 2,58

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 8.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 161.52
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 870,292.68
331350 Sewer Lines LPAQD69 237,509.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 298,784.87
361100 Interest Income 147.36
511110 Supervisor Fees 500.00

513120 Salaries 81,052.53

513210 FICA 6,254.21

513220 Pension 2,793.48

513230 Health Insurance 15,563.56

513240 Worker's Compensation 3,827.51

513320 Audit 1,000.00

513342 Computer Services 1,867.67

513343 Refuse Removal 258.50

513344 Pest Control 36.50

513415 Telephone 692,91

513430 Electric - Offices 534.75

513450 Insurance 18,082.40

513510 Office Supplies 819.10

513520 Postage 76.22

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,006.58

513527 Uniform Rental 703.49

513542 Memberships 125.00

513600 Capital Outlay 15,352.45

514310 Attorney 1,000.00

515310 Engineering 2,740.00

517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 1,622.13

533340 Contractural Services 9,200.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 1,761.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 6,956.90

535432 Tax Expense 1,175.55

535435 Sludge Removal 1,760.00

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 3,635.34

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 7/1/2021 Through 7/31/2021

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
535465 Step System 6,409.01
535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 11,016.00
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 111,642.60
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPADOG9 373,292.90
537520 Chemicals 4,066.23
538340 Grant Management 15,600.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 814.57
538527 Operating Equipment 766.34
Total 43 - Wastewater 5,564,881.47 5,564,881.47
Report Total 15,982,305.82 15,982,309.82
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 8/2/21 02:23:06 PM
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Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage
Assessments

General Govt,
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bill
County Right of
Ways

Totat BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Community Center
Revenue

Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed
Assets

Miscellaneous
Income

Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Current Year - YTC Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Varlance %
370,500.37 396,118.00 0.00 396,118.00 (25,617.63) 93.53%
387,693.71 414,425.00 0.00 414,425.00 (26,731.29) 93.55%

32,597.70 34,900.00 0.00 34,900.00 (2,302.30) 93.40%

10,236.43 10,926.00 0.00 10,926.00 {689.57) 93.69%
211,648.35 225,160.00 0.00 225,160.00 {13,511.65}) _ 94.00%

1,012,676.56 1,081,529.00 0.00 1,081,529.00 {68,852.44) 93.63%
21,399.76 25,610.00 0.00 25,610.00 (4,210.24) 83.56%
68,058.58 81,550.00 0.00 81,550.00 (13,491.42) 83.46%

4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
93,811.34 111,513.00 0.00 111,513.00 (17,701.66) 84.13%
500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00%
1,582.66 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (4,617.34} 25.53%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00%
11,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,475.00 0.00%
0.00 13,850.00 0.00 13,850.00 {13,850.00) 0.00%
150,147.66 26,240.00 0.00 26,240.00 123,907.66 572.21%
1,256,635.56 1,219,282.00 0.00 1,219,282.00 37,353.56 103.06%
247,659.35 309,058.00 0.00 309,058.00 61,398.65 80.13%
19,309.47 23,644.00 0.00 23,644.00 4,334.53 81.67%
8,810.18 18,544.00 0.00 18,544.00 9,733.82 47.51%
55,752.21 63,542.00 0.00 63,542.00 7,789.79 87.74%
12,071.07 12,105.00 0.00 12,109.00 37.93 99.69%
0.00 2,078.00 0.00 2,078.00 2,078.00 0.00%
343,602.28 428,975.00 0.00 428,975.00 85,372.72 80.10%
2,000.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 400.00 83.33%
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.00%
8,730.00 10,400.00 0.00 10,400.00 1,670.00 83.94%

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Travel 205.71 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,794.29 4.11%
Portal Hosting & 2,680.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 820.00 76.57%
Support
Legal Advertising 289.56 400.00 0.00 400.00 110.44 72.3%%
Planning & 75.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,925.00 1.88%
Development
Memberships 1,445.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 1,855.00 43.79%
Training and 2,440.46 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 15,559.54 13.56%
Conferences
Attorney 4,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 1,600.00 71.43%
Legal 4,463.60 0.00 463.60 463.60 (4,000.00) 562.81%
Engineering 6,165.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,835.00 61.65%
SL Breeze 2,894.23 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 8,105.77 26.31%
Total MANAGEMENT 45,388.56 83,600.00 463.60 84,063.60 38,675.04 53.99%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 30,378.57 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00 8,121.43 78.91%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 30,378.57 38,600.00 0.00 38,600.00 8,221.43 78.70%
OPERATING
Computer Services 5991.12 5,000.00 1,540.00 6,540.00 548.88 91.61%
Refuse Removal 1,034.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 166.00 86.17%
Pest Control 532.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 (52.00) 110.83%
Telephone 3,633.07 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 216,93 94.37%
Electric - Offices 2,139.21 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 700.79 75.32%
Insurance 36,164.80 34,800.00 1,367.80 36,167.80 3.00 99.99%
Office Supplies 3,566.18 4,800.00 (19.32) 4,780.68 1,214.50 74.60%
Postage 685.58 1,100,00 0.00 1,100.00 414.42 62.33%
Fue! & Lubricants 20,358.51 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 2,391.49 89.49%
Uniform Rental 3,174.89 3,480.00 0.00 3,480.00 305.11 91.23%
50th Anniversary 9,146.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 {9,146.40) 0.00%
Chemicals 24,707.39 26,000,00 868.00 26,868.00 2,160.61 91.96%
Electric - Pump 4,831.40 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,168.60 48.31%
Station
Shop Tools and 6,852.33 9,900.00 (1,217.08) 8,682.92 1,830.59 78.92%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 3,144.32 7,500.00 (1,540.00) 5,960.00 2,815.68 52.76%
Etectric - St Lights 84,313.78 105,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 20,686.22 80.30%
Electric - Parks & 1,829.15 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 670.85 73.17%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 212,104.13 241,200.00 995.40 242,195.40 30,095.27 87.57%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 3,241.29 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 358.71 90.04%
Building Maintenance 1,702.00 2,500.00 (15.00) 2,485.00 783.00 68.49%
Maintenance-Pump 1,206.91 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,793.09 12.07%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 9,735.84 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 264.16 97.36%
Maintenance - 6,714.63 7,000.00 {580.00} 6,420.00 {294.63) 104.59%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 12,955.29 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 7,044.71 64.78%

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM Page: 2



Total MAINTENANCE ... 35555.96

CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan
Debt - FSB Loan
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan
Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&I. Board Report

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - ¥YTD Budget - ¥YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
5310000 ____ (59500) ___ 5250500 __16949.04 _ 62.72%
164,975.78 65,000.00 43,351.00 108,351.00 (56,624.78) 152.26%
164,975.78 65,000.00 43,351.00 108,351.00 (56,624.78) 152.26%
65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 0.00 100.00%
17,427.55 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 3,572.45 82.99%
14,987.35 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 4,012.65 78.88%
98,154.50 105,740.00 0.00 105,740.00 7,585.10 92.83%
0.00 110,000.00 {22,968.00} 87,032.00 87,032.00 0.00%
0.00 119,000.00 {22,968.00} 87,032.00 87,032.00 0.00%
0.00 93,069.00 (21,251.00} 71,818.00 71,818.00 0.00%
0.00 93,069.00 (21,251.00) 71,818.00 71,818.00 0.00%
930,160.18 1,219,284.00 0.00 1,219,284.00 289,123.82 76.29%
326,475.38 (2.00) 0.00 (2.00) 326,477.38 ...8.75)%

Page: 3



Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees
Pinedale Estates

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Building Lease
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Surpius Funds
Forward

SRF-Water

Infrastructure
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salarles
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSCNNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %o
36,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,890.00 0.00%
626,690.62 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 (95,710.38) 86.75%
7,311.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,311.40 0.00%
2,444,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,444.00 0.00%
69,930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,930.00 0.00%
743,266.02 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 20,865.02 102.89%
1,416.45 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {8,583.55) 14.16%
6,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00%
19,415.31 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 14,419.31 388.39%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
0.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00%
155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00%
182,025.76 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 7,025.76 104.01%
925,291.78 897,401.00 0.00 897,401.00 27,890.78 103.11%
215,824.82 275,156.00 0.00 275,156.00 59,331.18 78.44%
16,434.66 21,049.00 0.00 21,049.00 4,614.34 78.08%
7,950.69 16,509.00 0.00 16,509.00 8,558.31 48.16%
43,227.94 63,480.00 0.00 63,480.00 20,252.06 68.10%
10,893.59 11,553.00 0.00 11,553.00 659.41 94.29%
2,337.50 1,850.00 0.00 1,850.00 (487.50) 126.35%
296,669.20 389,597.00 0.00 389,597.00 92,927.80 76.15%
1,500.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 300,00 83.33%
4,000.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 1,500.00 72.73%
975.72 300.00 0.00 300.00 (675.72) 325.24%
1,859.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500,00 641.00 74.36%
4,252.14 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 2,747.86 60.74%
3,000.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 1,200.00 71.43%
4,795.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 30,205.00 13.70%
15,600.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 3,120.00 83.33%
35,981.86 75,020.00 0.00 75,020.00 39,038.14 47.96%
104,00 150.00 0.00 150.00 46.00 69.33%
104.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 46.00 69.33%
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Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Cffices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality
Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Maintenance
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water
Plant
Maintenance-Water
Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutiay
Total CAPITAL CUTLAY
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 8/30/2021

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

OTHER

US 98 ABC Water
Main Extension

Debt - SRF Water
Design

Debt-SRF Water
Construction

Total OTHER

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTO Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
13,423.73 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 1,576.27 89.49%
775.50 900,00 0.00 900.00 124.50 86.17%
146.00 160,00 0.00 160.00 14.00 91.25%
5,576.02 4,905.00 0.00 4,905.00 {671.02) 113.68%
1,632.36 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 497.64 76.64%
31,644.20 30,450.00 1,196.20 31,646.20 2.00 99.99%
3,563.09 3,600.,00 0.00 3,600.00 3691 98.97%
4,334.81 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 665.19 86,70%
4,935.66 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 2,064.34 70.51%
1,932.54 2,675.00 0.00 2,675.00 742.46 72.24%
400.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 26.67%
2,672.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,328.00 53.44%
9,681.5% 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 2,31841 80.68%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
464.49 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,535.51 4.64%
119,528.13 150,000.00 (30,000.00) 120,000.00 471.87 99.61%
9,968.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 32.00 99.68%
9,985.21 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,014.79 66.57%
5,304.35 6,600.00 {676.20) 5,923.80 619.45 89.54%
4,745.10 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 254.90 94.90%
236,902.78 293,110.00 (29,480.00) 263,630.00 26,727.22 89.86%
1,080.26 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 119.74 90.02%
699.48 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 300.52 69.95%
9,384.39 15,000.00 (3,210.98) 11,789.02 2,404.63 79.60%
27,223.99 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 2,776.01 90.75%
2,738.15 4,000.00 (520.00) 3,480.00 741.85 78.68%
41,126.27 51,200.00 (3,730.98) 47,469.02 6,342.75 86.64%
57,064.27 0.00 99,730.98 59,730.98 2,666.71 95.54%
57,064.27 0.00 59,730.98 59,730.58 2,666.71 95.54%
0.00 30,000.00 (26,520.00) 3,480.00 3,480.00 0.00%
0.00 30,000.00 {26,520.00) 3,480.00 3,480.00 0.00%
252,461.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 (252,461.40) 0.00%
12,000.00 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 46,324.00 20.57%
3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {3,800.00) 0.00%
268,261.40 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 {209,937.40) 459.95%
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Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: B/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Totat Budget Variance %
—3236,100.78,  _89740100 ____000 __897401.00 _ (38,70R.78) _104.31%
(10,818.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10,818.00) 0.00%
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Income

BILLING
Lot Mowing
Assessments
Lot Mow Billing

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Waorker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through $/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
201,194.44 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 {4,758.56) 97.69%
1,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,260.00 0.00%
202,454.44 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 {3,498.56) 98.30%
763.66 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 {1,236.34) 38.18%
0.00 0.00 43,525.80 43,525.80 (43,525.80) 0.00%
763.66 2,000.00 43,525.80 45,525.80 {44,762.14) 1.68%
203,218.10 207,953.00 43,525.80 251,478.80 {48,260.70) 80.81%
63,811.02 64,427.00 0.00 64,427.00 615.98 99.04%
4,988.42 4,929.00 0.00 4,929.00 (59.42) 101.21%
1,933.95 3,866.00 0.00 3,866.00 1,932.05 50.02%
11,460.39 17,646.00 0.00 17,646.00 6,185.61 64.95%
2,649.83 3,466.00 0.00 3,466.00 816.17 76.45%
0.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 433.00 0.00%
84,843.61 54,767.00 0.00 94,767.00 9,923.3% 89.53%
1,000.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 200.00 83.33%
4,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 80.00%
0.00 200.00 0.00 200,00 200.00 0.00%
125.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 125.00 50.00%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
2,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 800.00 71.43%
7,125.00 9,950.00 0.00 9,950.00 2,825.00 71.61%
6,035.85 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 464.15 92.86%
6,035.85 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 464.15 92.86%
2,255.43 2,000.00 400.00 2,400.00 144.57 93.98%
517.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 83.00 86.17%
109.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 10.50 91.25%
1,408.34 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 61.66 95.81%
1,069.58 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 350.42 75.32%
4,520.60 4,350.00 171.60 4,521.60 1.00 99.98%
1,632.73 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 767.27 68.03%
223.24 300.00 0.00 300.00 76.76 74.41%
12,011.85 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 7,988.15 60.06%
2,009.79 2,175.00 0.00 2,175.00 165.21 92.40%
2,767.18 4,400.00 (96.60) 4,303.40 1,536.22 64.30%
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Cperating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle

Mainteance-Lot
Mowing

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
2,280.02 5,000.00 (400.00} 4,600.00 2,319.98 49.57%
30,805.26 44,235.00 75.00 44,310.00 13,504.74 69.52%
1,080.18 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 119.82 90.02%
149.24 1,500.00 {75.00) 1,425.00 1,275.76 10.47%
9,173.25 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 2,826.75 76.44%
10,402.67 14,700.00 (75.00) 14,625.00 4,222.33 71.13%
81,327.80 0.00 81,327.80 81,327.80 0.00 100.00%
81,327.80 0.00 81,327.80 81,327.80 0.00 100.00%
0.00 37,802.00 (37,802.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 37,802.00 (37,802.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
220,540.19 207,954.00 43,525.80 251,479.80 30,939.61 87.70%
(17,322.09) (1.00) 0.00 (1.00) {17,321.09)  ...08.98%
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Income
BILLING

Sewer Lines
LPAQDES

Wastewater Revenue

Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SQURCES

Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees

Audit

Legal Advertising

Memberships

Attorney

Engineering

Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT

OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant

Step System

Date: 8/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
237,509.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,509.73 0.00%
298,784.87 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 (97,227.13) 75.45%
536,294.60 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 140,282.60 135.42%

147.36 250.00 0.00 250.00 (102.64) 58.94%
0.00 0.00 13,575.00 13,575.00 (13,575.00) 0.00%
147.36 250.00 13,575.00 13,825.00 (13,677.64) 1.07%
536,441.96 396,262.00 13,575.00 409,837.00 126,604.96 130.89%
82,950.55 95,031.00 0.00 95,031.00 12,080.45 87.29%
6,400,19 7,270.00 0.00 7,270.00 869.81 88.04%
2,793.48 5,702.00 0.00 5,702.00 2,908.52 48.99%
15,573.65 20,633.00 0.00 20,633.00 5,059.35 75.48%
3,827.51 3,817.00 0.00 3,817.00 (10.51) 100.28%
0.00 639.00 0.00 639.00 639.00 0.00%
111,545.38 133,092.00 0.00 133,092.00 21,546.62 83.81%
500.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 83.33%
1,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 250.00 80.00%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
125.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 75.00 62.50%
1,000.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 400.00 71.43%
2,740.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 760.00 78.29%
15,600.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 3,120.00 83.33%
20,965.00 25,770.00 0.00 25,770.00 4,805.00 81.35%
1,867.67 1,500.00 600.00 2,100.00 232,33 88.94%
258.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 41.50 86.17%
36.50 40.00 0.00 40.00 3.50 91.25%
692.91 735.00 0.00 735.00 42,09 94.27%
534.75 710.00 0.00 710.00 175.25 75.32%
18,082.40 17,400.00 686.40 18,086.40 4.00 99.98%
819.10 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 380.90 68.26%
76.22 100.00 0.00 100.00 23.78 76.22%
1,006.58 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 993.42 50.33%
703.49 870.00 0.00 870.00 166.51 80.86%
9,200.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 2,800.00 76.67%
1,761.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,239.00 35.22%
6,956.90 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 4,043.10 63.24%
6,409.01 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 8,090.99 44,20%
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Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Tax Expense
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater

Total MAINTENANCE

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Capital Qutlay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY

OTHER

Due To Water Fund
Bue to General Fund
Debt - FSB Line of
Credit Interest
Debt-SRF WWT
Design

Debt-SRF WWT
Construction

SEWER LINES 98
LPADOGS

Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: B/2/21 02:25:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
4,066.23 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,933.77 67.77%
814.57 1,100.00 (386.40} 713.60 (100.97} 114.15%
766.34 3,000.00 (900.00} 2,100.00 1,333.66 36.49%
54,052.17 77,455.00 0.00 77,455.00 23,402.83 69.79%
1,175.55 0.00 1,175.55 1,175.55 0.00 100.00%
1,760.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,240.00 58.67%
3,635.34 5,287.00 {1,175.55} 4,111.45 476.11 88.42%
6,570.89 8,287.00 0.00 8,287.00 1,716.11 79.29%
15,352.45 0.00 15,352.45 15,352.45 0.00 100.00%
15,352.45 0.00 15,352.45 15,352.45 0.00 100.00%
.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
1,622.13 15,000.00 (1,777.45) 13,222.55 11,600.42 12.27%
11,016.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 0.00 100.00%
111,642.60 111,643.00 0.00 111,643.00 0.40 100.00%
373,292.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 (373,252.90) 0.00%
497,573.63 151,659.00 (1,777.45) 149,881.55 (347,692.08) 331.98%
706,059.52 396,263.00 13,575.00 409,838.00 (296,221.52) 172.28%
{169,617.56) (1.00) 0.00 (1.00} {169,616.56)  ...56.25%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $27,707.04 $831.20 $26,875.84
11/18/2020 $74,490.10 $2,234.70 $72,255.40
11/19/2020 $73,849.20 $2,215.48 $71,633.72
11/26/2020 $85,5631.10 $2,565.93 $82,965.17
121372020 $253,129.44 $7,593.88 $245,535.56
12/16/2020 $59,163.01 $1,774.87 $375.75 $57,012.39
12/29/2020 $28,609.88 $858.31 $27,751.57
1/5/2021 $17,649.86 $529.49 $17,120.37
172872021 $29.21 $0.00 $29.21
2/15/2021 $43,620.71 $1,308.62 $42,312.09
03-15-201 $30,653.25 $919.60 $29,733.65
313112021 $86,063.04 $2,581.89 $83,481.15
3/31/2021 $10.11 $0.00 $10.11
413012021 $36,885.26 $1,106.56 $35,778.70
5/31/2021 $50,599.23 $1,517.98 $49,081.25
6/15/2021 $125,128.81 $3,753.86 $121,374.95
TOTALS TO DATE $993,119.25 $0.00 $29,792.37 $375.75 $962,951.13
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $396,118.00| 37.28% $370,234.86 $11,106.60 $359,128.26
GENERAL GOVT $414,425.00| 39.01% $387,415.82 $11,622.00 $375.75 $375,418.07
PARKS $206,072.00] 19.40% $192,665.13 $5,779.72 $186,885.41
ST LIGHTS $34,900.00] 3.28% $32,574.31 $977.19 $31,597.12
MOSQUITO $10,826.00] 1.03% $10,229.13 $306.86 $9,922.27
$1,062,441.00] 100.00% $993,119.25 $29,792.37 $375.75 $962,951.13

F’ercent Collected

93%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Lot Mowing

DATE

GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET

11/3/2020 $4,419.84 $132.60 $4,287.24
11/18/2020 $12,499.26 $374.98 $12,124.28
11/19/2020 $12,890.47 $386.71 $12,503.76
11/26/2020 $18,538.93 $556.17 $17,982.76
12/3/2020 $29,380.36 $881.41 $28,498.95
12/16/2020 $16,337.27 $490.13 $70.77 $15,776.37
12/29/2020 $6,115.74 $183.48 $5,932.26
1/5/2021 $4,448.87 $133.47 $4,315.40
2/1612021 $13,609.71 $408.29 $13,201.42
3115/2021 $11,771.58 $353.14 $11,418.44
313112021 $26,041.57 $781.25 $25,260.32
4/30/2021 $12,586.11 $377.58 $12,208.53
5/31/2021 $14,342.73 $430.28 $13,912.45
61512021 $18,057.64 $541.73 $17,515.91
TOTALS TO DATE $201,040.08 $0.00 $6,031.22 $70.77 $194,938.09
|  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $205,953.00( 100% $201,040.08 $6,031.22 $70.77 $194,938.09

Percent Collected

56%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $764.70 $22.94 $741.76
11/18/2020 $2,005.78 $60.17 $1,945.61
11/19/2020 $1,029.99 $30.90 $999.09
11/26/2020 $1,408.47 $42.28 $1,367.19
1213/2020 $6,830.47 $204.91 $6,625.56
12/16/2020 $654.561 $15.64 $4.88 $629.99
12/29/2020 $261.99 $7.86 $254.13
11572021 $481.81 $14.46 $467.35
21152021 $1,003.52 $32.81 $1,060.71
311512021 $1,334.53 $40.04 $1,294.49
3/31/2021 $1,688.55 $50.65 $1,637.90
4/30/2021 $407.12 $12.21 $394.91
5/31/2021 $174.48 $5.23 $169.25
6/15/2021 $708.12 $21.25 $686.87
TOTALS TO DATE $18,845.04 $0.00 $565.35 $4.88 $18,274.81
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $19,088.00] 100% $18,845.04 $565.35 $4.88 $18,274.81

fPercent Collected

99%|




